# UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: CHARTER ONE BANK N.A.

When Recorded Return To: Tanesha Graster CHARTER ONE BANK N.A. 75 ERIEVIEW PLAZA - 3RD FLOOR EV-3391 Cleveland, OH 44114



Doc#: 0405713154 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/26/2004 04:16 PM Pg: 1 of 2



arial seal)

## **SATISFACTION**

CHARTER ONE BANK N.A. #:0.000,921581942 "KUSNOTO" Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by BUDI KUSNOTO AND KATHARINA KUSNOTO, originally to CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 09/24/2002 Recorded: 10/1//2002 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0021138496, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By his Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 17-15-304-044-1174

Property Address: 40 EAST 9TH STREET UNIT 1508, CH CAGO, IL 60605

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument. Junit Clout?

CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A. On February 19th, 2004

By: Yat Marries
PAT DAVID, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Cuyahoga

On February 19th, 2004, before me, SANSOPHIA C BALLENTINE, a Notary Public in and for Cur aho, a in the State of Ohio, personally appeared PAT DAVID, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the Casis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me inat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon spenalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

TNESS my hand and official seal,

SANSOPHIA C. BALLENTINE IA C BALLENTINE

Notary Public, State of Ohio - Cuy, Cty. My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 2005 Notary Expires: 09/27/2005

Prepared By: Tanesha Graster, CHARTER ONE BANK N.A. 75 ERIEVIEW PLAZA - 3RD FLOOR, EV-3391, Cleveland, OH 44114

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

21138496

### EXHIBIT A

Parcel 1:

Unit 150% in the Burnham Park Plaza Condominiums as delineated on a survey of the following described real estate: Parts of Sub Lots 1 and 2 of Lot 5 and Sublots 1 and 2 of Lot 8 and not 9 (except the West 15 feet thereof) all in Block 18 in Fractional Section 15 addition to Chicago in Fractional Section 15, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of Fractional Section 15, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principa! Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois which survey is attached as Exhibit "F" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document Number 00144975 together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements, all in Cook County, Illinois.

## Parcel 2:

Non-exclusive right to park 1 vehicle in a parking space as granted in Deed from Wydoe Development, LLC and as set forth in parking easement recorded as Document Number 00144353 on land more particularly described in Said Document.

#### Parcel 3:

Easements for ingress, egress, use and enjoyment as granted and set forth inthe Burnham Park Plaza Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions and Easements recorded as Document Number 00144353.

Permanent Parcel Number: 17-15-304-044-1174 DR BUDI KUSNOTO, Married to Katharina Atmadja

40 EAST 9TH STREET APT. 1508, CHICAGO IL 60605

3573452